## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

\*\*\*\*

Subject:-

Training Program on "Irrigation Modernization and Design of Pipe Distribution Networks" during 20th

- 24th May, 2024 at NWA, Pune- Nominations.

Ref:-

Communication No. A-33025/09/2023-24/NWA/2444-2743 dated: 26.04.2024 from National Water Academy (NWA), Central Water Commission, Department of water Resources, RD&GR, Ministry of Jal

Shakti, Government of India.

## Government Order No. 103 -JK(JSD) of 2024 Dated: 13.05.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following Officers of Jal Shakti Department, J&K to participate in the Training Program on 'Irrigation Modernization and Design of Pipe Distribution Networks' w.e.f. 20<sup>th</sup> - 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 at NWA, Pune:

S. No.	Name of the officer (Shri)	Designation	Division	Department
1	Afroz Ahmad Rather	Executive Engineer	FBI Division Tangmarg	Jal Shakti (I&FC)
2	Reyaz Ahmad Mir	Assistant Executive Engineer	Mechanical Circle Srinagar	Department Kashmir
3	Umer Nehvi	Engineer	Water Works Srinagar	Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Kashmir
4	Irshad Ahmad Wani	Engineer	PHE Qazigund	
5	Ravinder Verma	Linginical	Kathua	Jal Shakti (RTIC)
6	Amarjeet Singh	Assistant Executive Engineer	Kathua	Department Jammu
7	Anil Kumar	Assistant Engineer	AKIIIIOOI	Jal Shakti (I&FC)
8	Jaskaran Singh	Assistant Engineer	Irrigation Division 2 <sup>nd</sup> Jammu	Department Jammu
9	Abhay	Assistant Engineer	rtatifida	Jal Shakti (PHE)
10	Aamir Malik	Assistant Engineer	PHE Division Udhampur	Department Jammu

## By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra)IAS

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department.

No. JSD-Admn/35/2024-O/o SITD- (CC No. 7466801)

Dated: 13.05.2024

## Copy to the:-

Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi. 1.

Dy. Director & Course Director, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, River Development and GR, Central Water Commission, National Water Academy, Govt of India, New Delhi

All Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti Department. 3.

Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.

Concerned Officers. 5.

Pvt. Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department. 6.

7. I/c Website.

Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).

(Akshar Kotwal) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department